
tJ-ESTTONG/34/zozl-Clerical HaII-O/O DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY,JAMMU (oUTSIDE S

/ 36?60,0 / 20?
Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone:0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email lD: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Su bject:

Reference:

Promotion/Regularization of Stock Assistants as Flock
Su pervisors/equivalent.

Minutes of Meeting of the Divisional Level Departmental promotion
Committee held on 02-03-2024.

oRDER r,ro. l?8-sxD! ot 2o24
DATED 15 -OS-zOZ+

As recommended by the Divisional Level Departmental promotion

Committee, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion/reg u larization of below

mentioned Stock Assistants of Jammu & Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate)

Service. as Flock Su pervisors/equ iva lent in the Pay Level-6 (35400-112400),

against the available vacancies with effect from the dates indicated against
each: -

r\u
oar(

\

S. No. Name of the Official
Mr./Ms.)

Date of promotion/
ularization

San eev Kumar Pros ectivel
2 Pros ectivel
3 lshfa Ahmed Bhat Pros ectivel
4 Shemila Sofi
5 Gotam Kha una
6 Shah nawaz Ahmed Chish Pros ectivel
7 Pros ectivel
o Shahnawaz Ahmed
9 KumarSan a Pros ectivel

lshfa Ahmad Malik Pros ectivel
11 dish Ra (sc)a Pros ectivel
L2

Pros ectivel
13 Gulshan Banoo Pros ectivelI4 Fozia azt Pros ectivel15 Tahi ra Akhtar Mir Pros ectivel16 Sandee Kumar Pros ectivel77 Bhavina Raina Pros ectivel18 ffahS a be ne a uM za f Pros ectivel19 Vishal Sharma Pros ectivel20 De ka hs hS rma a Pros ectivel2T

Pros ectivelNeera Sharma Pros ectivel23
Pros ectivel24 Rahul Bha at sc) Pros ectivel25 Esma eel Din Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel27 Mahfuz Ali (ST
Pros ectivel

t\

1

Famida Malik

Prospectively
Prospectively

Viqar Ahmed
Prospectively

10

noo

Kumar
22

BhaAnu26



1J-ESTToNG/34/2021-Clerical Hall-O,rO DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY,JAMMU (OUTSIDE St

/ 362600/2

09
.1\

\9

\

'- 28 Arun Kumar (SC) Prospectively
Nasar Ali (RBA) Prospectively

30 Sandeep Sinq h Prospectively
31 Khalid-e-Sani Prospectively
32 Muzaffer Sadam Hussain Gutt Prospectively
33 Gulshan Manhas Prospectively
34 Itihas Sharma Prospectively
35 Ajay Singh (RBA) Prospectively
36 Rinku Kumar Prospectively
3l Palvi Katyal Prospectively
38 Alka Kumari Prospectively
39 Sumit Kumar Prospectively
40 Mohd. Azhar-ud-Din Prospectively
4t Adil Farooq Prospectively
42 Sanjay Kumar Prospectively
43 Riyaz-ul-Haq Prospectively

Sushma Devi Prospectively
Shahid lqbal-l (RBA) Prospectively

46 Tufazel H ussain Prospectively
47 Mehmood Khan (ST) Prospectively
48 Sunil Kumar-l Prospectively
49 Deepak Sharma Prospectively
50 Attul Sharma Prospectively
51 Nirja Devi (SC) Prospectively
52 Vishal Sharma Prospectively

Ashwani Kumar-ll (SC) Pros ectivel
54 Rohit Sadhotra
55 Prospectively

Mohd. Arif (ST) Pros ectivel
57 Sunil Raina (OSC)

Yassar Hussain (RBA Pros ectivel
Mudassar Hussain

60 lmtiaz Ahmed ST)
61 Ra az Ahmed-ll
62 Sun n Kumar (S Pros ectivel
63 San eeta Devi (SC Pros ectivel
64 Zahoor Bari Khan ALC) Pros ectivel
65 asmeet Sin h Pros ectivel

lnderdee Kou r

a ur Pn da ah R AB( )
Amit Kumar (SC

r-u m ema ud D nI D a r
Karan Sin h
Ka al Sin h

hc na ed Pr rtaa S n h
Mo dh S Ia eem sT(

Sa mta Kosser
Ra e hs KU am r K ho

aP a en te IS n h
Mansoor Ahmed
Neelofar Hamid
Sheeran Razi

Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectlvel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel
Pros ectivel82

67

81

68
69

79
78
77

72

76

73

75
74

Neha
Sunita Sharma

Shahid I bal-ll
Pros ectivel

ry

,1

29

44
45

53
Prospectively

Rahul Kumar
56

_ Prospectively
58
59 prospectively-

prospectiv.iv-
Prospectivety

66

70
7t

80



1J-ESTToNG/ 34 / z0zt -Cletical Hall-O,/O Dl RECTOR SHE EP HUSBAN DRYJAM M U (OUTSIDE SE(

/ 36?.'000 /? "83 Dev Raj (ST) Prospectively
84 Swati Sharma Prospectively
85 Balla Kumari (SC) Prospectively
86 Tariq Mehmood-l (ST) Prospectively
87 Mohd. lqbal Tantry Prospectively
88 Prospectively
89 Tania Aslam Mintoo Prospectively
90 Mukesh Kumar Prospectively
91 Narinder Kumar Prospectively
92 Tsering Dorjay (ST) Prospectively

Tariq Mehmood-ll Prospectively
94 Nasir Rasool Prospectively
95 Aaqib Maieed Prospectively
96 Vishal Khajuria Prospectively
97 Udhay Dev Singh Prospectively
98 lshtiaq Ahmed Prospectively
99 Sunil Kumar-ll Prospectively

Pardeep Kapoor Prospectively
101 Anwa r-ul-H aq Prospectively
102 Shahbaz Qamar Prospectively
103 Nahida Akhtar (5T) Prospectively

The above regu la rization/promotion shall be subject to the

outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of
Law.

sd/-
(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS,

No, DSHJ-EsrroNct34t2o2Lt )l gKg-9tg Dated: I.g-03-202D;t""tot'
Copy to the: -

1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
for information.

2. All Concerned DDO's of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for
information.

3. lncharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for
necessary action.

4. All Concerned officials for information.

(Dr. Suri er Gupta),
Deputy Director entral).

oj'L\r5.

Sorav Kumar

93

100


