/362600/2024

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Promotion/Regularization of Stock Assistants as Flock

Supervisors/equivalent.

Reference:

Minutes of Meeting of the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion

Committee held on 02-03-2024.

ORDER NO. 178-SHDJ of 2024

DATED 15 -03-2024

As recommended by the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion/regularization of below mentioned Stock Assistants of Jammu & Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service, as Flock Supervisors/equivalent in the Pay Level-6 (35400-112400), against the available vacancies with effect from the dates indicated against each: -

S. No.	Name of the Official (Mr./Ms.)	Date of promotion/ regularization
1	Sanjeev Kumar	Prospectively
2	Famida Malik	Prospectively
3	Ishfaq Ahmed Bhat	Prospectively
4	Shemila Sofi	Prospectively
5	Gotam Khajuria	Prospectively
6	Shahnawaz Ahmed Chishty	Prospectively
7	Viqar Ahmed	Prospectively
8	Shahnawaz Ahmed	Prospectively
9	Sanjay Kumar	Prospectively
10	Ishfaq Ahmad Malik	Prospectively
11	Jagdish Raj (SC)	Prospectively
12	Shafiya Banoo (RBA)	Prospectively
13	Gulshan Banoo	Prospectively
14	Fozia Qazi	Prospectively
15	Tahira Akhtar Mir	Prospectively
16	Sandeep Kumar	Prospectively
17	Bhavina Raina	Prospectively
18	Shabeena Muzaffar	
19	Vishal Sharma	Prospectively
20	Deviakshi Sharma	Prospectively
21	Rakesh Kumar (SC)	Prospectively
22	Neeraj Sharma	Prospectively
23	Rayaz Ahmed-I (ST)	Prospectively
24	Rahul Bhagat (SC)	Prospectively
25	Esmayeel Din (ST)	Prospectively
26	Anuradha Bhardwaj	Prospectively
27	Mahfuz Ali (ST)	Prospectively
	, ,	Prospectively

15.03.20

ISPAM CONTRACTOR

/362600/20<del>24</del>

024 00	(50)	
28	Arun Kumar (SC)	Prospectively
29	Nasar Ali (RBA)	Prospectively
30	Sandeep Singh	Prospectively
31	Khalid-e-Sani	Prospectively
32	Muzaffer Sadam Hussain Gutt	Prospectively
33	Gulshan Manhas	Prospectively
34	Itihas Sharma	Prospectively
35	Ajay Singh (RBA)	Prospectively
36	Rinku Kumar	Prospectively
37	Palvi Katyal	Prospectively
38	Alka Kumari	Prospectively
39	Sumit Kumar	Prospectively
40	Mohd. Azhar-ud-Din	Prospectively
41	Adil Farooq	Prospectively
42	Sanjay Kumar	Prospectively
43	Riyaz-ul-Haq	Prospectively
44	Sushma Devi	Prospectively
45	Shahid Iqbal-I (RBA)	Prospectively
46	Tufazel Hussain	Prospectively
47	Mehmood Khan (ST)	Prospectively
48	Sunil Kumar-l	Prospectively
49	Deepak Sharma	Prospectively
50	Attul Sharma	Prospectively
51	Nirja Devi (SC)	Prospectively
52	Vishal Sharma	Prospectively
53	Ashwani Kumar-II (SC)	Prospectively
54	Rohit Sadhotra	Prospectively
55	Rahul Kumar	Prospectively
56	Mohd. Arif (ST)	Prospectively
57	Sunil Raina (OSC)	Prospectively
58	Yassar Hussain (RBA)	Prospectively
59	Mudassar Hussain	Prospectively
60	Imtiaz Ahmed (ST)	Prospectively
61	Rayaz Ahmed-II	Prospectively
62	Sunny Kumar (ST)	Prospectively
63	Sangeeta Devi (SC)	Prospectively
64	Zahoor Bari Khan (ALC)	Prospectively
65	Jasmeet Singh	Prospectively
66	Inderdeep Kour	
67	Neha	Prospectively
68	Sunita Sharma	Prospectively
69	Varun Padha (RBA)	Prospectively
70	Amit Kumar (SC)	Prospectively
71	Qummer-ud-Din Dar	Prospectively
72	Karan Singh	Prospectively
73	Karpal Singh	Prospectively
74	Chander Partap Singh	Prospectively
75	Mohd. Saleem (ST)	Prospectively
76	Saymia Kosser	Prospectively
77	Rajesh Kumar Kohli	Prospectively
78	Pawanjeet Singh	Prospectively
79	Mansoor Ahmed	Prospectively
80	Neelofar Hamid	Prospectively
81	Sheeran Razi	Prospectively
82	Shahid Iqbal-II	Prospectively
- 52	Johanna iqual-ii	Prospectively

15.03.24



/362600/2024

83	Dev Raj (ST)	Prospectively
84	Swati Sharma	Prospectively
85	Balla Kumari (SC)	Prospectively
86	Tariq Mehmood-I (ST)	Prospectively
87	Mohd. Iqbal Tantry	Prospectively
88	Sorav Kumar	Prospectively
89	Tania Aslam Mintoo	Prospectively
90	Mukesh Kumar	Prospectively
91	Narinder Kumar	Prospectively
92	Tsering Dorjay (ST)	Prospectively
93	Tariq Mehmood-II	Prospectively
94	Nasir Rasool	Prospectively
95	Aaqib Majeed	Prospectively
96	Vishal Khajuria	Prospectively
97	Udhay Dev Singh	Prospectively
98	Ishtiaq Ahmed	Prospectively
99	Sunil Kumar-II	Prospectively
100	Pardeep Kapoor	Prospectively
101	Anwar-ul-Haq	Prospectively
102	Shahbaz Qamar	Prospectively
103	Nahida Akhtar (ST)	Prospectively

The above regularization/promotion shall be subject to the outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.** 

No. DSHJ-ESTT0NG/34/2021/ 2 888-918 Dated: 15-03-2024 Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. All Concerned DDO's of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

4. All Concerned officials for information.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

15.03.24